

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO.22 OF 2013

(For prel. hearing)

NASEER G. MOHAMMAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tari Q. Adeeb, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in two weeks.

Let the notice on respondent/State be served through its
Standing Counsel.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Indu Satija)

| Court Master