

ITEM NO.4 COURT NO.5 SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 22 OF 2013

NASEER G. MOHAMMAD & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)
(With office report)

WITH

W.P(CRL.) NO. 143 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 21/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Divya Jyoti, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the State of Maharashtra has already entered appearance in WP(Crl) No. 22 of 2013 which is to be heard along with WP(Crl) No. 143 of 2013 analogously, the counsel for the State of Maharashtra appearing in WP(Crl) No. 22 of 2013 will also be heard in Writ Petition(Crl) No. 143 of 2013. Hence, service on the State of Maharashtra in WP(Crl) No. 143 of 2013 be, therefore, treated as sufficient.

Four weeks' time is granted to the State to file counter affidavit.

List these matters on a Tuesday in the month of April, 2014 for Final Disposal.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.4 COURT NO.5 SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 22 OF 2013

NASEER G. MOHAMMAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P(CRL.) NO. 143 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 21/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Divya Jyoti, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the State of Maharashtra has already entered appearance in WP(C) No. 22 of 2013 which is to be heard along with WP(C) No. 143 of 2013 analogously, the counsel for the State of Maharashtra appearing in WP(C) No. 22 of 2013 will also be heard in Writ Petition(C) No. 143 of 2013. Hence, service on the State of Maharashtra in WP(C) No. 143 of 2013 be, therefore, treated as sufficient.

Four weeks' time is granted to the State to file counter affidavit.

List these matters on a Tuesday in the month of April, 2014 for Final Disposal.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER