

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition(Criminal) No. 22/2013

NASEER G. MOHAMMAD &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(Office Report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 143/2013  
(With Office Report)

Date : 16/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Divya Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.  
Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAt the request of the learned senior counsel appearing  
on behalf of the petitioners, the matters stand adjourned to  
23rd February, 2016.

Signature Not Verified

(Nidhi Ahuja)

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

Court Master

Court Master

Digitally signed by

NIDHI AHUJA

Date: 2016.02.17

18:19:08 IST

Reason: