

ÜITEM NO.13

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Criminal) No. 22/2013

NASEER G. MOHAMMAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 143/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 05/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar Vats, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that Mr. Colin Gonsalves, learned senior counsel, was to argue the matter who is busy in some other Court.

List the petitions in the month of July, 2016.

(Nidhi Ahuja) (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

Court Master

Court Master