

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Criminal) No. 22/2013

NASEER G. MOHAMMAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

W.P. (Cr1.) No. 143/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 12/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the petitions in the month of November, 2016.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
Court Master

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master