

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 22/2013

NASEER G. MOHAMMAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 143/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 08/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Joshita Pai, Adv.  
Mr. Uday, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.  
For Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel appearing for the State, that even the State Government had ordered judicial inquiry into the incident, by appointing a retired Judge of the Bombay High Court as an Inquiry Commissioner. He further submits

that the Commission has completed the inquiry and report is expected anytime.

In view of the aforesaid statement, we adjourn the matters by four weeks and direct the respondent-State to place a copy of the said Report before this Court as well, in a sealed cover.

[MALA KUMARI SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.